(Dav. 64)64)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMA	ARKS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les)		
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent	Name: <u>American Wholesale Insurance Group, Inc.</u> Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 4064 Colony Road, Suite 450		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28211		
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
☐ Other	Association		
Additional name(a) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>		
Security Agreement	☐ Other		
Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Execution Date: April 23, 2004	representative designation is attached;  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(a) & address(es) attached?  Yes No		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/526,933 78/476,298 Additional number(e) atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  ched □ Yes ☒ No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Krista Grzandziej, Paralegai	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Addrese:	☐ Enclosed		
Robinson, Bradshaw & Hingon, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (shortage only)		
Street Address: 101 N. Trvon Street, Suite 1900			
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: <u>Charlotte</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>28246</u>	500327		
	(Attech duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Krista Grzandziel, Paralegal	grandful April 14, 2005		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Tatel number of pages including cov	er sheet, attechments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, American Wholesale Insurance Group, Inc. (the "Pledgor") is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which marks are registered or have pending registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (all such trademarks, service marks, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, in order to secure certain indebtedness, the Pledgor entered into a Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of February 25, 2004, in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent (the "Agent"), with offices at 350 South Beverly Hills Drive, Suite 200, Beverly Hills, California 90212, and pursuant thereto executed and delivered a Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Trademark Assignment") as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 2918, Frame 0924, pursuant to which Pledgor granted to the Agent, according to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release and relinquish, and does hereby reassign to the Pledgor, without representation or warranty, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks, and does hereby agree that the filing of the Trademark Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as aforesaid may be removed of record.

[Signature appears on following page.]

C-924828v1 16659.00043

TRADEMARK REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0122 GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION, as Agent

By: Alexander

GE Corporate Financial Services, Inc.

Date: April LZ 2005

State of California

County of Cos Argeles

Alexander

This 12 th day of March, 2005.

Notary Public

MOBERT DICHSTEIN
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
COMMISSION - 1858507
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My COMMI. Exp. November 18, 8008

(Seal)

My Commission Expires: 11 13 5 2∞8

## Schedule A

## TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
AMWINS	USA	76/525,933	6/26/03
A	USA	76/476,296	12/16/02

C-924828v1 16659.00043

**RECORDED: 04/14/2005** 

√ Firm

TRADEMARK REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0125